PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1		
A STATE OF THE STA		Name	Execution Date	
		14001110		
Carrie Amber Intima			03/01/2013	ts(t)
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		03/01/2013	
	DATA	se Inc. dba: Came Amber Intimates	03/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA Eighty One Enterpri	se Inc. dba: Came Amber Intimates	03/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA Eighty One Enterpri 9401 Whitmore Stre	se Inc. dba: Came Amber Intimates	03/01/2013	

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	3436795	
Patent Number:	4055349	
Patent Number:	4059695	
Patent Number:	3874161	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6262882670

Correspondence will be sent via US Meil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

626-371-1980

Email:

may@cameamber.com

Correspondent Name:

Eighty One Enterprises Inc.

Address Line 1:

9401 Whitmore Street

Address Line 4:

El Monte, CALIFORNIA 91731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MAY SAYPHRARAJ

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Seven Til Midnlght image#page1.tif

source=spreegirl image#page1.tif

source=boost your assets image#page2.tif eource=rockelicious image#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 030071 FRAME: 0830**

700502774

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of March 1, 2013 by and between Carrie Amber Intimates Inc., a California Corporation of 4901 Whitmore Street, El Monte, CA 91731, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Eighty One Enterprise Inc., a California corporation, of 4901 Whitmore Street, El Monte, CA 91731, herein referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the four trademarks and/or service marks (the "Marks")

Listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto and has registered the Marks in the United State Patent
Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments of past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriates of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on March 1, 2013, effective as of the Effective Date.

Carrie Amber Intimates, Inc. (Assignor)

Eighty One Enterprise Inc. (Assignee)

Printed Name: May L Sayrhraraj Title: President / C.E.O. Printed Name: Darren Sayphraraj Title: Chief Financial Officer

Document ID# 502259606

Schedule 1

Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date	Description of Trademark
3436795	05/27/2008	10/27/2006	SEVEN 'TIL MIDNIGHT
3874161	11/09/2010	02/18/2009	ROCKALICIOUS
4055349	11/15/2011	01/20/2011	Spreegirl
4059695	11/22/2011	04/12/2011	Boost Your Assets

Int. Cl.: 25

Prior U.S. Cls.: 22 and 39

Reg. No. 3,436,795

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered May 27, 2008

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SEVEN 'TIL MIDNIGHT

CARRIE AMBER INTIMATES, INC. (CALIFOR-NIA CORPORATION) 9401 WHITMORE ST. EL MONTE, CA 91731

FOR: COSTUMES FOR USE IN ROLE-PLAYING, MASQUERADE COSTUMES, HALLOWEEN COSTUMES, UNDERGARMENTS, STOCKINGS, HOSIERY AND LINGERIE, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 6-1-2006; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2007.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 77-030,641, FILED 10-27-2006.

TANYA AMO\$, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Manited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

ROCKALICIOUS

Reg. No. 3,874,161

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

CARRIE AMBER INTIMATES INC (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Registered Nov. 9, 2010 EL MONTE, CA 91731

9401 WHITMORE STREET

Int. Cl.: 25

FOR: HALLOWEEN COSTUMES, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS, 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 2-18-2009; IN COMMERCE 2-18-2009.

TRADEMARK

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 77-672,879, FILED 2-18-2009.

LINDA ESTRADA, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

Spreegirl

Reg. No. 4,055,349

CARRIE AMBER INTIMATES, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Registered Nov. 15, 2011 EL MONTE, CA 91731

9401 WHITMORE STREET

Int. Cl.: 25

FOR: UNDERWEAR, SLEEPWEAR, BRAS, PANTIES, PAJAMAS, DRESSES, LADIES TOPS, HOSIERY, AND UNDERGARMENTS INTENDED TO CONTROL AND SHAPE THE BODY AS WELL AS TO FLATTEN THE STOMACH AND SMOOTH THIGHS, SUCH GIRDLES, TUMMY CONTROL PANTIES, WAIST CINCHERS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 1-1-2003; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2003.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 85-222,626, FILED 1-20-2011.

BRIDGETT SMITH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Fatont and Trademark Office

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

Boost Your Assets

Reg. No. 4,059,695

CARRIE AMBER INTIMATES INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

9401 WHITMORE STREET

Registered Nov. 22, 2011 EL MONTE, CA 91731

Int. Cl.: 25

FOR: BRAS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 3-1-2011; IN COMMERCE 3-1-2011.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER, NO. 85-293,102, FILED 4-12-2011.

EVELYN BRADLEY, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 030071 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 03/08/2013